
Re: Medical Health Quarterlv Report 

ITEM 1 

MANAGER'S REPORT NO. 57 

COUNCIL MEETING Se~t. 3/74 

Following for your information is the report of the Medical Health Officer covering 
the activities of his Department for the months of April, May and June, 1974. 

\ . 

M. J. Shelley 
Municipal Manager 

' 
Dear- sir-, 

* * * * * * * * * * * 
QUARTERLY REPORT 

.1 have the pleasure of submitting the Quarterly Report for the Health Depart

.·. inenf cover-Ing the months, Aprl I, May and June 1974. 

•. , .. •.•. The "thr~-year- old" cllnlc which has been In the planning stage for some 

,:_:·'.>11;::,;~~::'~~ri~ad:opvratlo:i 'on· ~.prt ! 24, 1974. Owing to the lack. ~f space, l_n the 

>;·HealthDepartment .Offices, arrangements were made to hold this cllnlc In the 
• ..-. -./ .' . .,"! ·• -.. ''.· •.. :; ~; .• ':._ . . ' , . • . '.-

T~ac~e;r.•s Prc,fesslonal library at the Burnaby School. Board Offices. The purpose -·~,, ',,\ . ·~· '., .. ·.' . . . , ' . . , 

::·:.·:9f/thJs cllnlc lsto provide an opportunity to screen children from a heal-th 

/\:.((11n~1I~ at,;thls important age. Each chi Id Is exam I ned for hear Ing,. eye test• 

;· /::"{,,/•\~,~~••:j111bal~nce,. teeth, speech, growth and development and, nutrition •. This 

~/;;,:'./. ::c.fa~.r~{btt~r-s the mothers an opportun I ty to d I scuss the.Ir ch 11 d • s I earn Ing~-.-;,',-_-_·.:::_'_,:,:.):~--:/ :::i;.<\, :_"•1 ~.--:'··_" -.,.._, '\"". · •. ,._ .. • :-···:_. ,- ...• : • 

. ·f :i\I;B<?~t~,~~~ '~t~r!' Hea I th . couns,e I 11 ng . f s ava I I ab I e .. •· accord f ng to the. need expr~ssed . 
. >' i'.;b:}'.byy>tl\e:tt10ther •. Thl.s .cl fnlc Is proving very popular and appointments are booked 

~"I;~~~-~l@~~=r :::::t::. ::1:1~::~:h:. :::P=~•,::. :~:n::. ~:,::.·the 

:. ;';t:;}··}:?:,h.ejJ;fhju~lt<offl ces on 'the secon.d and fourth Tuesday of .each month from•5:~ p~m~ 

::::J\iffl~t{~?si~~]f'(~(~Fr•i·,.?~ Is C 11 n IC appears to be ~eti ng a great. need a~ th,e' C 11 ~ lc:s·:~:;e :; 

,::,\?:/i-\:~heiilvl.J'Y'book~d by people who are working and are unable to attend the daytime 

;l'/',,'.;~i{~~1;iJ;•~: ~oa.:re Service, which has now been opecatlng In Burnaby for over six 

fflC>l'l'tlls,:,s Iner-easing rap Idly as more and more patients ore being discharged fr-om 

::fh~;(h,~~pltals to this service. The number of patients admitted during the first 

quarte.r-iy year were 114 and In this second quarter 144 were admitted to the service. 

It Is expected with the gradual growth In this program that the services of the. 

hall time nurse wl 11 soon have to be expanded to tul I time. The funds for this 

nurse are provided by the Provlnclal Government through the Metropolitan Board of 
Health. . , 

Mrs. Gwenlth Bowker, Public Health Nurse, who has been with the Department 

since 1949, retired In June. Mrs. Bowker has worked In various areas of Burnaby 

and for the lest few years has been the Public Health Nurse In the Maywood School 

area. 

Communlcable diseases for this quarter wero down from the previous quarter 

and very much lower from this quarter last yo~r with a total of 204 cases, Of 

these there were 49 measles, 47 mumps, 32 gonorrhoil, 22 pedlculosls, 15 Infectious 

hepatltli, 14 chicken pox, 5 scarlet tovor, 4 rubol la, 2 ooch whoop Inn cough, 

scablos, tuberculosis, syphl lls and I dlphthnrla. 

S(H) fLttnchninntn, 

Rospoctful ly 5Uhmlttod, 

W. F. Sundorlnnd, M.O., O.P.H, 
Mf:IJIC/\1. 111:/\LTH OFFICE!? 
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ITEM 1 
MANAGER'S REPORT NO. 5 7 

COUNCIL MEETING Sept. 3/74 

BIRTHS AND DF.ATHS 

Births 410 
Total Deaths 234 
Neonatal Deaths (First 30 days) 2 

C<J,ttUNICABLE DISEASES 
Whooping Cough 
Chickenpox 
Measles 
Scarlet Fever 
Rubella 
Iq,etigo 
Hunps 
.Ri~rm . 

. Con~i~nctivitis .. 
Scabies.· 
Pediculos·is 
Pol:l.omyelitis 
Salmonellosis 
Meningitis 
Infectious'Hepatitis 
Tuberculosis {New Cases) 

· Diphtheria · 
Infectious Syphilis 
Gonorrhea·. · 

THIS 
QUARTER 

2 
14 
49 

5 
4 

47 

2 
22 

7 

15 
2 
I 
2 

--B. 
204 

CHILD HEALTH CENTRES 
. . . . .- . 

Infant Deaths 
Still Births 

LAST 
QUARTER 

4 
24 
26 

9 
4 
4 

52 
,i 

I 
5 

9 
I 

18 
17 

I 

34 
221 

.2nd 
QUARTER - ·1973 

3 
171 

12 
24 

I 
7 

192 
3 
~ 

3 
13 -

7 
I 

26 
3 

3 
70 

· 543_ 

or:centrea. 16 No. 3 year old Sessions 
No. of Sessions 64. No. Attending · 

4 
39 
20 
33·_· 

No.·· of E:vening . Sessions 6 No. Defecta Noted 
No •. Referral& for fol low-u• 

t,o. 

No. 

No. 

Attendance New Revisit 
Unde'r 28 · days T4 
28 days up to 1 year 170 5 17 
1 year up to It years 110 814 
S years up to 19 years 82 391 

No Visits to Child Health Centres No. Visits to Health Unit 
- ,y Public Health Nurses 285 - by Public Health Nurses 

Clinics 
lo 

- by Registered Nurses 44 - by Registered Nurses 
No. Volunteer Hours donated to this service - 174! 

57 

SCHOOL HF..ALTH SERVICES 

No. of School Supervised 
School Enrolment' 

Board 
52 

26,082 
1,848 

45 

Non-Board 
lo 

1,892 
129 No. of visits to schools by P.H.N.'s 

No. of visits to school.a by M.n.o. 's 

MENTAL HEALTH SERVICE -- -PSYCHOIJJGISTS 

Seen - Mole 63 No. Consultations 208 
• Female 32 No. Rapor·ts Wr'l tten 46 

teated - Office 38 No. Therapy Sessions -
School 21 Reaoorch I 

c,bservcd .. Office, I Conferences & Mnntings 26 
.. School 5 
- Centre 3 

Discussions - I,ccturos, Etc, 2 
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MANAGER'S REPORT NO. 57 , 
COUNCIL MEETING Sept, 3/ 74 ! 

TUBEHCllf.OSIS NURSING 

-No. Pul111onory Cases lJnc.lcr Supcrvlsj_on 46 
No. Non Pulmonary Casc1s Under Supervision 12 
No. Patients receiving Oral drugs 77 
No. Pati.ents recniving StreptomyC'in 2 
No. Strepto,1ycin injections given 73 
No. T. n. visits by P.H. N.'s 45 
No. Survey X-rays taken 684 

CLASSES FOR EXPECTANT PARENTS 

No. Prenetal Classes 68 No. Community Groups 
Attcndf'nce - New --Female 

-.Male 
· Attemlance - New - remale 169 

;. Male 132 
- Revisit - Female 583 - Revisit - Female 

Unde1• 20, days 
2R days - 1 yr, 
1 yr. - 4 yrs. 

· S 'yrs. - 19. yrs. 
.. · ,' ·. ·,.o yrs. ~sg yrs. 
. /. , fiO yrs. & over 

- Male 455 · - Male 
No •. V~si ts to Classes or Groups by P.H. N. 84 

TOTAL VISITS TO J\Lt CATEGORIES 

MATERNA!, IIEAL'l'H ---
20 
38 

HEALTH PROYiOTION 
391 
108 
142 
689 
182 
113 

DISEAS'C CONTROL 
I 
2 
4 

54 
55 
14 

NO. OF. IMMUNIZATIONS AND TESTS 

13 

68 
'36 

I 
4 
6 

.14 . 

COMPLETED O'l'HER OTHER 
~ POLIO DF'l' & DT HIM. ME.'\SLCS RUBELr..A PPD TESTS TOT/IL· 

Under 1 yr, - 186 118 253 I - 565 
,1 .:. 4 yrs~ 33. 227 19 ' 244 159 160 2 - 844 

< s. - 19 yrs. 245 678 82 837 177 374 6 12 2;411 
· 20 ..; S9 y.rs. 180 38 3 449 I 19 23 '. 713, 
· 60 & over 21 2 24 .....L 48 

479 I, 131 222 1,807 343 536 28 35 4,581 -----
FAMILIES AND INDIVIJ)Ul\T.JS UNDER CON'l'INUING PUBLIC llEALTll SUPERVISION 

· No, of Fam:ll:i.es Uncle:r S11pervis:ton 
No, Ind:tviclual Cot¾el'il in S1>ecial C,1tego11.i.es: 

.. R11et1mat.tc Fever 
- Tuberculosis 

No, of. Visi ta Ma1:crnal. llenl.1:h ante-purtum 
post ... partrnn 

- Hrw l th P:ro ·11ot::ton 
- D:tsaest• Control .. 'J'ubet"c11los:r.s 

Othcl' Cor111mmJ coble.> Diseoscs 
.. ~lentol Illnmrn 
M Otl,m• Non, Co 111, D.i !H!OSCHl 

1,108 

19 
104 
29 
29 

1,625 
45 
27 
44 
27 
25 

,1. 
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MANAGER'S REPORT NO. 5 7 

COUNCIL MEETING Seot. 3/74 

FOOD SECTION 
lotrl Inspections 978 
Complaint~ 28 

·sa,,,,,,les T.ll<en 41 

PUJ3LIC JIEJ\LTII INSPBCTORS 

S/\NI'J'ATION SECTION 
Total Ins~>cct.io11s 2.675 
ComplaJn l:s 428 
\fater Sr3ni,Jles 329 

QlJATlANTINE SECTION 
s~mples for Co111. Dis. 34 
Cp.i,clcmiolo~y 25 
Other 

SPEECH TIIER/,PISTS' Rf.:PORT 

Attend.-ncP.: 
- for Assess:nrmt - New 

RP.visit 
- ·for Therapy 

No. Consultations 

- New 
Revisit 

60 
32 
10 

165 
75 

No. Therapy Sessions~ 
- InclivJdunl 
- Group 
No. Ref.errals'. 

to Pr.i vc1 tn Physj ci an 
- to others 

J\UDIOLOGIS'.I', RJ,:PORT 

No. 
No. 
No. 
No. 
No. 

Routine Screening Tests (Gr. 1 & G) 311 
Refe:rr?l Screening Tests 564 
Fn.iUng T,?sts ~nd Rcfet'l•ed to S.M.q. ,' 106 
Failing Tests 129 
Audiogrnr.1s 158 

Hmm CARE SERVI CE 

"No. pat:i.C!nt~ -~clm:i tted clu1--ing this Qur-irtC!l' 114443 
No. IH,tierits d.i schnrged during this Quarter 
Actual- number of days on servj cc dur:i.ng thj s Quarter 1,546 , 
No/ potients cJ:i.schargcc1 frQm n. G~ II. 1:o th:i.s sei,v.ice during t'1is 

Sr.:rvfce Given 
. ' ' . 

,Nursing/Orderly 
Phys:lothem1py 
Jlomc~·11a1<er 

,Meol.s-On-Wheels 
Drugs 
Drcos.ing~ 
Transpot•tation 
Othor 

,No. Patlonts 

171 
36 
23 

5 
61 
74 
II 

I 

COM~HJNITY CARE -- -

Units of Service 

1,210 
167 
571 
24 
59 
69 
13 

I 

550 
111 

10 
· ,20 

t . ' ~ " . . . 

~!~:!.£!:.!_ to Ch:f ld rtm 

rp1nt ly D.iy Cc11•0 Homes 
Nursery Sc:hool.a 

J\ppl:i.catJon 
Intmrv:l ewr, 

V:i.s:t t-s to 
Cnnt:rPs 

2 

Inatructional Othei, 

Grou1, ne~, Cnre C:cm ti•cs 
Fnm:tly D~y Cf!re Cr-mtres 
Out-of.school c~ro 
Resirll!ncr:ia for Chf.l.clrnn 

Sorv.f oos to Adults 
1'5foi Cnrn·-cantr.e rc.ir HoncUcor,pocl 
Paraon11l. Care llo·ncrn 
I11tcminoc1tnte Cn11e 11011101:1 
RP.hr.,bi l.:ltt1t.lon Ccmtrns - J\lcolwl 
R<3S~ clen ·1·:t u l C:t?.n tt'P.S f.o:r. HnncJ:I cnppetl 

5 
18 
2 

3 

I 
22 

V.i.a:f. ts -- -- .. 
---
-3 -.. --

http://Fn.il.ing

