Re: Medical Health Quarterly Report

MANAGER'S REPORT NO. 57	
-------------------------	--

Following for your information is the report of the Medical Health Officer covering the activities of his Department for the months of April, May and June, 1974.

QUARTERLY REPORT

M. J. Shelley Municipal Manager

Dear sir,

I have the pleasure of submitting the Quarterly Report for the Health Department covering the months, April, May and June 1974.

The "three-year old" clinic which has been in the planning stage for some time commenced operation on April 24, 1974. Owing to the lack of space in the Health Department Offices, arrangements were made to hold this clinic in the Teacher's Professional Library at the Burnaby School Board Offices. The purpose of this clinic is to provide an opportunity to screen children from a health angle at this important age. Each child is examined for hearing, eye test, muscle Imbalance, teeth, speech, growth and development and, nutrition. This clinic offers the mothers an opportunity to discuss their child's learning, through play. Health counselling is available according to the need expressed by the mother. This clinic is proving very popular and appointments are booked for the next four months, and as a result of this response the clinic is now being held twice monthly.

The evening immunization clinic commenced on May 14, 1974 and is held in the health unit offices on the second and fourth Tuesday of each month from 5:30 p.m. to 7:30 p.m. This clinic appears to be meeting a great need as the clinics are heavily booked by people who are working and are unable to attend the daytime clinics.

The Homecare Service, which has now been operating in Burnaby for over six months, is increasing rapidly as more and more patients are being discharged from the hospitals to this service. The number of patients admitted during the first quarterly year were 114 and in this second quarter 144 were admitted to the service. It is expected with the gradual growth in this program that the services of the half time nurse will soon have to be expanded to full time. The funds for this nurse are provided by the Provincial Government through the Metropolitan Board of Health.

Mrs. Gwenith Bowker, Public Health Nurse, who has been with the Department since 1949, retired in June. Mrs. Bowker has worked in various areas of Burnaby and for the last few years has been the Public Health Nurse in the Maywood School area.

Communicable diseases for this quarter were down from the previous quarter and very much lower from this quarter last year with a total of 204 cases. Of these there were 49 measles, 47 mumps, 32 gonorrhea, 22 pediculosis, 15 infectious hepatitis, 14 chicken pox, 5 scarlet fever, 4 rubella, 2 each whooping cough, scables, tuberculosis, syphilis and 1 diphtheria.

Rospoctfully submitted,

and the second second

W. F. Sunderland, M.D., D.P.H. MEDICAL HEALTH OFFICER

See Attachments.

101

ITEM 1 MANAGER'S REPORT NO. 57 COUNCIL MEETING Sept. 3/74

4

39 20

33

9114

* TTAT PHY

- au C

199

APRIL - MAY - JUNE

BIRTHS AND DEATHS

	Births410Total Deaths234Neonatal Deaths(First 30)) days) 2		t Deaths Births	1
	COMMUNICABLE DISEASES	THIS OUARTER	LAST <u>QUARTER</u>	. 2nd QUARTER -	1973
an an Andreas ann an Anna Anna Anna Anna Anna Anna	Whooping Cough Chickenpox	2	4 24	3 171	
	Measles	49	26	12	
n an air an an geal anns a' stàirte. Anns an taraige anns an stàirte an	Scarlet Fever	5	9	24	
	Rubella	4	4		
	Impetigo	-	4	7	
	Munps	47	52	192	
	Ringworm	-	1	3	
nge verbeskipe	Conjunctivitis	in a film a sea a se a se a se a se a se a se a	Recorded H ight (* 1917) De lander H ight (* 1918)	a af in the 4 march of the most	ا ها م به درو سر و دروست
	Scabies	2	1	3	
	Pediculosis	. 22	5	13	
	Poliomyelitis		-		
방송 가장에서 가장을 가 있었다. 이 가장에 가장을 가 있는 것이 있었다.	Salmonellosis	7	9		
	Meningitis	•			
	Infectious Hepatitis	15	18 17	26 3	
있는 가지, 것은 것이 있는 것이다. 같이 있는 것이 같은 것이 있는 것이 같이 있는 것이 있는 것이 없는 것이 없다. 같이 있는 것이 같은 것이 있는 것이 같이 있는 것이 같이 있는 것이 없는	Tuberculosis (New Cases)	2	1 / 1	2	
	Diphtheria	2		3	
	Infectious Syphilis Gonorrhea	32	34	70	
	GOHOTENEA	204	221	543	
	<u>CHILD HEA</u>	LTH CENTRE	S		
No. of Cent				d Sessions	
No. of Sess			Attending		
No. of Even	ing Sessions 6		Defects N		2
		No.	Referrais	for follow-u	•
	Attendance	New	Revis	(t	

AttendanceNewRevisitUnder 28 days14-28 days up to 1 year1705171 year up to 4 years1108145 years up to 19 years82391No. Visits to Child Health CentresNo. Visits to Health Unit Clinics- by Public Health Nurses285- by Public Health Nurses- by Registered Nurses44- by Registered NursesNo. Volunteer Hours donated to this service -1741

SCHOOL HEALTH SERVICES

•	Board	Non-Board
No. of School Supervised	52	10
School Enrolment	26,082	1,892
No. of visits to schools by P.H.N.'s	1,848	129
No. of visits to schools by M.H.O.'s	45	

MENTAL HEALTH SERVICE

PSYCHOLOGISTS

No. Seen - Male	63	No. Consultations	208
- Female	32	No. Reports Written	46
No. tested - Office	38	No. Therapy Sessions	-
- School	21	Research	l I
No. observed - Office	l i	Conferences & Meetings	26
- School	5	Discussions - Lectures, 1	Ste. 2
- Centre	3	•	

102

TUBERCULOSIS NURSING

ITEM 1

MANAGER'S REPORT NO. 57 COUNCIL MEETING Sept. 3/74

zahralizah Kasaka

No.	Pulmonary Cases Under Supervision	46
No.	Non Pulmonary Cases Under Supervision	12
No.	Patients receiving Oral drugs	77
No.	Patients receiving Streptomycin	2
No.	Streptomycin injections given	73
No.	T.B. visits by P.H.N.'s	45
No.	Survey X-rays taken	684

CLASSES FOR EXPECTANT PARENTS

No. Prenetal Classes	68	No. Communi	ity Groups		13
Attendance - New - Female	169	Attendance	- New - F	emale	-
- Møle	132		- M	əle	-
- Revisit - Female	583		- Revisit	- Female	68
- Male	455			- Male	36
No. Visits to	Classe	s or Groups 1	by P.H.N.	84	

TOTAL VISITS TO ALL CATEGORIES

		MATERNAL.	HEALTH	HEALTH	PROMOTION	DISEASE	CONTROL	HOME	ASSESSMENT
Under 29	days				39 1				
28 days	- 1 yr.				108	2			
l yr		-			142	4			
5 yrs		20			689	54			4
	- 59 yrs.	38			182	55			6
60 yrs.	& over	-			113	- 14			14

NO. OF INMUNIZATIONS AND TESTS

		COMPLETE	O OTHER				OTHER	
	SPX. POLIO	DFT & DT	IMM.	MEASLES	RUBELIA	PPD	TESTS	TOTAL
Under 1 yr.	- 186	118	253	7	1	-		565
1 - 4 yrs.	33 227	19	, 244	159	160	2	•	844
5 - 19 yrs.	245 678 180 38	82	837 449	177	374	6	12	2,411
20 - 59 yrs. 60 & over	21 2	-	24	-	•	 4	23 -	713 48
	479 1,131	222	1,807	343	536	28	35	4,581
	Westminister and the second seco			and the subscription of the subscription of			and sold and a second sold of the second sold sold sold sold sold sold sold sol	ويهاف والكا

FAMILIES AND	TNDIVIDUALS	UNDER	CONTINUING	PUBLIC	HEALTH	SUPERVISION

No, of Families Under Supervision No, Individual Cases in Special Categories:	1,108
No. of Visits - Maternal Health - ante-partum - Health Promotion - Disease Control - Tuberculosis	19 104 29 29 1,625 45
- Howe Assessment	27 44 27 25

103

and the second sec

ł

4.3.

2.1.1.1.1.1.1.1

Ġŕ.

ITEM 1 MANAGER'S REPORT NO. 57 COUNCIL MEETING Sept. 3/74

A Hick By

6.5

٠.

などの意思になって

PUBLIC HEALTH INSPECTORS

FOOD SECTION		SANITATION SECTION		QUARANTINE SECTION
Total Inspections	978	Total Inspections 2	2,675	Samples For Com, Dis. 34
Complaints	28	Complaints	428	Epidemiology 25
Samples Taken	41	Water Samples	329	Other -

SPEECH THERAPISTS' REPORT

Attendance:		No. Therapy Sessions:
- for Assessment -	New 60	- Individual 550
	Revisit 32	Group
- for Therapy -	New IO	NO, NCLALIONO,
승규 승규는 물건을 받으며 물건을 받으며 물건을 받았다.	Revisit 165	
No. Consultations	75	- to others 20

AUDIOLOGIST REPORT

inter en la compañía Menor de la compañía

No	Rou	tine (Screen:	ing Te	ests (Gr.	1&(5)	311
No	. Ref	erral	Screek	uing 1	lests				564
		ling ' ling '	Tests a	and Ro	eterre	ed to	5.ท.	. U .	106
		iogra							158

HOME CARE SERVICE

No. patients admitted during this Quarter 144 No. patients discharged during this Quarter 143 Actual number of days on service during this Quarter 1,546 No. patients discharged from B.G.H. to this service during this Quarter 78

Service Given	No.	Patients	Units	of Service
Nursing/Orderly		171		1,210
Physiotherapy		36		167
Homenaker		23		571
Meals-On-Wheels		5 S S S		24
Drugs		61		59
Dressings		74		69
Transportation		11		13
Other				1

COMMUNITY CARE

Services to Children	Application Interviews	Visits to Centres	Instructional Visits	Other
Family Day Care Homes		2		
Nursery Schools	-	5	· ·	-
Group Day Care Centres	. .	18	- .	to
Family Day Care Centres	1	2	-	-
Out-of-School Care	1	-	-	•••
Residences for Children	-	3		
Services to Adults				
Day Care Centre for Handleapped	***	1	7	· •
Personal Care Homes	***	22	2	***
Intermediate Care Homes			-	ian -
Rehabilitation Centres - Alcohol		-		-
Residential Centres for Handlospe	ed 🗖	1	-	

, r

104